

In compliance with Section 19.84, Wisconsin Statutes, notice of meeting of the Bloomfield Genoa City Board of Directors is hereby given:

Date: March 13, 2024 Time: 6:30 pm Place: Bloomfield Genoa City Fire Department

## AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of minutes
- 4. Chief Report
- 5. Fiscal Agent Report
- 6. Hardship Letters
- 7. New Business:
  - a. Collections Agency Options
  - b. Metro Paramedic Services Contract Wages
  - c. BGCFR Policies
- 8. Adjournment

Posted: 03/11/2024

Bloomfield Town Hall  $\cdot$  Genoa City Village Hall  $\cdot$  Pell Lake Post Office Genoa City Post Office  $\cdot$  Monroe's Service  $\cdot$  Genoa City Public Library Lake Ivanhoe Clubhouse  $\cdot$  State Bank of the Lakes(GC)  $\cdot$  Pioneer Estates